

Addendum

Invitation to Bid FY10-0405 Road Construction -4.89 Miles

Addendum No: 1 (herein referred to as “Addendum”)

This Addendum revises the above-described procurement, and is hereby incorporated and made a part of the above-described procurement as if the Addendum had been included in the original procurement documents. Addendum posted on website at

<http://www.orangeburgcounty.org/purchasing/solicitations.html>

Question 1: I can't seem to locate in the documents what the percentage of the bid bond needs to be and if there is a specific bond form to be used.

Response 1: Please see Article 6 Construction & Related Services Part B 6-203 Bid Security of Orangeburg County Procurement Code at

<http://www.orangeburgcounty.org/purchasing/code.html>

Question 2: In regards to the stone base, would the county accept recycled concrete for use as the stone base if it meets SCDOT spec?

Response 2: No, the stone base is limited to quarry material.